506847385 08/31/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6894206

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
COMET AG	04/22/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SKAN STEIN AG	
Street Address:	RUECHLIGSTRASSE 296	
City:	STEIN	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	CH-4332	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16314353

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)772-5858

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202 420-2200

Email:rfields@blankrome.comCorrespondent Name:BLANK ROME LLPAddress Line 1:1825 EYE STREET, NWAddress Line 4:WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	154585.00101	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL C. GREENBAUM	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael C. Greenbaum/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/31/2021	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 506847385 REEL: 057346 FRAME: 0616

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned

COMET AG, a company incorporated under the laws of Switzerland having its principal place of business at:

Herrengasse 10

CH-3175 Flamatt / Switzerland

herewith declares that all patent rights with the title:

Method and Device for Treating Poultry Eggs using Electron Beams to Sterilise the Calcareous Shell

for applications or granted patents in the following list:

Country Code	Country / Region	Application / Patent No.
AE	United Arab Emirates	P600 1842/2018
BR	Brazil	BR 11 2018 077 166 0
CA	Canada	3 028 861
CN	China	2017 800 526 220
DE	Germany	10 2016 008 291 B3 (Patent)
EP	European Patent Office	17 734 053.6
IN	India	2019 27 003 742
JP	Japan	2018-567 908
MX	Mexico	MX/a/2018/016 305
MY	Malaysia	PI 2018 002 992
RU	Russia	2019 100 081
TH	Thailand	18 010 081 32
US	USA	16/314,353

with all rights and obligations transferred according to the Agreement, item 1.2 b), between both parties made on 22 December 2020 to:

SKAN Stein AG, a company incorporated under the laws of Switzerland having its principal place of business at:

Rüchligstrasse 296

CH-4332 Stein / Switzerland

and authorize the recordation of this change of the ownership at the respective national and regional Patent Offices.

Flamatt, 2. April 2021

Signature
Kevin CROFTON
CEO COMET AG

Signature
Matthias FREI
CEO SKAN Stein AG

PATENT REEL: 057346 FRAME: 0617

RECORDED: 08/31/2021